FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 7/24/2020 3:52 PM BY SUSAN L. CARLSON CLERK

NO. 98678-9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MARSHALL JAY LEWIS,

Petitioner.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II Court of Appeals No. 51814-7-II Clallam County Superior Court No. 16-1-00022-2

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MARK B. NICHOLS Prosecuting Attorney

JESSE ESPINOZA Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

223 East 4th Street, Suite 11 Port Angeles, WA 98362 (360) 417-2301

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i
I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT 1
II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION 1
III. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE
V. ARGUMENT
A. THE PETITIONER HAS NOT ESTABLISHED ANY OF
THE CONSIDERATIONS GOVERNING ACCEPTANCE OF
REVIEW SET FORTH IN RAP 13.4(b)
1. The denial of Lewis' motion to dismiss is not an issue of public importance this Court should review because the standard of review for alleged discovery violations is the same regardless of how close to trial they may occur, the State acted with due diligence, there was no prejudice to Lewis' right to a fair trial, and there was good cause for a continuance
2. The trial court properly admitted the Verizon phone records used to establish Lewis may have gone to Ms. Cross' residence the day of the arson and there was no prejudice because there was other evidence of Lewis' presence including his admission that he went to Ms. Cross' residence on New Year's Day
VI. CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

State v. Blackwell, 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993)	9, 10
State v. Demery, 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001)	12
State v. Guloy, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985), cert. denied, 475	
U.S. 1020, 89 L.Ed.2d 321, 106 S.Ct. 1208 (1986)	9
State v. Woods, 143 Wn.2d 561, 23 P.3d 1046 (2001) 1	0, 11

Washington Court of Appeals

International Ultimate, Inc. v. St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co., 122 Wn.	
App. 736, 746–47, 87 P.3d 774 (2004) 12)
State v. Farnsworth, 133 Wn. App. 1, 130 P.3d 389 (2006))
State v. Smith, 67 Wn. App. 847, 853, 841 P.2d 65 (1992)	;

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)(3)	 3
